Series 30
 Spring & Diaphragm Actuator
Series 30 - Spring Diaphragm Actuators
 FCC/31/23-24, Issue 1                                                                                                                                              Page 2 of 8
Contents
SN Description  Page
1 Model Numbering  3
2 Engineering Data 3
3 Actuator Thrust 4
4 Cross Sectional views 5
5 Parts List 5
6 Volumetric Data 6
7 Handwheel 6
8 Dimension & Weights 7
Series 30 - Spring Diaphragm Actuators
 FCC/31/23-24, Issue 1                                                                                                                                              Page 3 of 8
Valve Model Numbering
Series Size Fail Action Handwheel Adjustable Travel Stop
30 1A - S38 1 – Fail Open N – None 1 - Open
 1B - S75 2 – Fail Close T – Top Mounted Handwheel 2 - Close
 1C - S150  S – Side Mounted Handwheel 3 - None
 1D - S300
Engineering Data
Size S38, S75, S150 & S300
Travel 3/4, 1 1/8, 1 1/2, 2 1/4, 2 1/2, 3 1/2, 4
Spring Range 3-15, 6-18, 6-30, 8-32, 12-24, 12-30, 16-32
Ambient Temperature
Minimum Temp: -20°C
Maximum Temp:  80°C
Special Material Options Available for use in low Temperature applications down to -40°C
Pneumatic Supply Pressure
Max pressure:
4.1bar (60psi) for S 38, S 75 & S 150.
3.4bar (50psi) for S 300 actuator.
Series 30 - Spring Diaphragm Actuators
 FCC/31/23-24, Issue 1                                                                                                                                              Page 4 of 8
Actuator Thrust
Actuator Travel Spring Range Gross Thrust Spring Force (Lbf) Net Pneumatic Thrust (Lbf)
Size (inch) (psig) (Lbf) Min Max Min Max
S38
3/4, 1 1/8 3-15
2280
114 570 1710 2166
3/4, 1 1/8 6-18 228 684 1596 2052
3/4, 1 1/8 6-30 228 1140 1140 2052
3/4, 1 1/8 8-32 304 1216 1064 1976
3/4 12-24 456 456 1368 1824
1 1/8 12-30 456 456 1140 1824
S75
3/4, 1 1/8, 1 1/2 3-15
4500
225 1125 3375 4275
3/4, 1 1/8, 1 1/2 6-18 450 1350 3150 4050
3/4, 1 1/8, 1 1/2 16-32 1200 2400 2100 3300
3/4, 1 1/8, 1 1/2 6-30 450 2250 2250 4050
3/4, 1 1/8, 1 1/2 8-32 600 2400 2100 3900
S150
1 1/8,1 1/2, 2 1/4, 3 1/2 3-15
9000
450 2250 6750 8550
1 1/8,1 1/2, 2 1/4, 3 1/2 6-18 900 2700 6300 8100
1 1/8,1 1/2, 2 1/4 6-30 900 4500 4500 8100
1 1/8,1 1/2, 2 1/4 8-32 1200 4800 4200 7800
1 1/2, 2 1/4 16-32 2400 4800 4200 6600
1 1/8 14-32 2100 4800 4200 6900
S300
2 1/2, 3 1/2, 4 3-15
15000
900 4500 10500 14100
2 1/2, 3 1/2, 4 6-18 1800 5400 9600 13200
2 1/2, 3 1/2, 4 6-30 1800 9000 6000 13200
2 1/2, 3 1/2, 4 8-32 2400 9600 5400 12600
3 1/2, 4 11-32 3300 9600 5400 11700
2 1/2 16-32 4800 9600 5400 10200
Series 30 - Spring Diaphragm Actuators
 FCC/31/23-24, Issue 1                                                                                                                                              Page 5 of 8
Cross-Sectional View
Part List
S.no  Item Description  Materials
S.no  Item Description  Materials
1  Yoke  CS casting
14  Stem Guide 13%  Cr Stainless Steel
2  Spring tube assembly Mild steel / Carbon steel
15  Spring Chrome Vanadium Steel
3  Diaphragm case assembly Mild steel / Carbon steel
16  Travel stop tube Mild steel / Carbon steel
4  Travel stop nuts Mild steel / Carbon steel